

TOWN OF THORNTON

AMENDED January 19, 2024 due to recent resignation

The following elected positions are available for the March 12, 2024, election. Candidates wishing to file for an elected position must do so during the filing period of **January 24 – February 2, 2024**. Declaration forms will be accepted <u>only</u> during these dates.

Select Board Member	Three Year Term	Two Positions
Select Board Member	One Year Term	One Position
Cemetery Trustee	Three Year Term	One Position
Library Trustee	Three Year Term	One Position
Overseer of Public Welfare	One Year Term	One Position
Planning Board Member	Three Year Term	Three Positions
Planning Board Member	Two Year Term	One Position
Trustee of the Trust Funds	Three Year Term	One Position
Treasurer	Three Year Term	One Position
Supervisor of Checklist	Six Year Term	One Position
Moderator	Two Year Term	One Position

If you are filing <u>on</u> February 2nd, you must file <u>in person</u> with the town clerk. The town clerk will be available from 3:00pm-5:00pm on February 2, 2024, per RSA 669:19, 652:20.

Voting will take place at Thornton Central School located at 1886 NH Route 175 in Thornton, NH.

Respectfully submitted, Anita C. Ross Town Clerk